7/18/5-	Docket No.: 25070-02
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	-22-2005 TET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings + + 10	3047240
To the nonorable Director of the Onited States Fatent and the states of the States fatent and the	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Southwest Screens & Filters S.A.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: Bekaertstraat 2
Security Agreement Change of I	Name BE-8550 Zwevegem
Other	City: Belgium State: ZIP:
Execution Date: June 30 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,279,733
07/21/2005 GTON11 00000010 080719 5279733	
01 FC:8021 (40-00 DA	
	mbers attached? U Yes 🛛 No
 Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: John B. Hardaway, III	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Internal Address: P.O. Box 10107	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Greenville SC 29601	credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
	08-0719
City: Greenville State: SC ZIP:	29603
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
John B. Hardaway, III	14 July 2005
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	

PATENT REEL: 016769 FRAME: 0856

DECLARATION OF ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned

 <u>Southwest Screens & Filters SA</u>, resident at Rue de Cornémont 9-11 in Sprimont (4141), Belgium, for this matter legally represented by its directors, Mr Johan Vandamme and Mr Marc Coppé, hereafter to be called: "ASSIGNOR";

and

By

By

2. <u>NV Bekaert SA</u>, resident at Bekaertstraat 2 in Zwevegem (8550), Belgium, for this matter legally represented by its Chief Executive Officer, Mr Julien De Wilde, and its Group Executive Vice President, Mr Albrecht De Graeve, hereafter to be called: "ASSIGNEE";

Declare that for the price of one Euro, paid in hand,

- 1. ASSIGNOR assigns the patent US5279733 to ASSIGNEE, who accepts this assignment.
- As a consequence of this assignment ASSIGNEE becomes the only and exclusive owners of the patent, with all rights associated with it, such as the execution of these rights.

As such drawn up in threefold and signed at Zwevegem on 30 June 2005.

Southwest Screens & Filters S.A

Name: Johan-Vandamme Title: Director

Name: Marc Coppé Title: Director

NV Bekaert SA

By

Name: Albrecht De Graeve Title: Group Executive Vice President

By Name Dutien De Wilde Jitte: Chief Executive Officer

IV

PATENT REEL: 016769 FRAME: 0857

BFT\SWS General Corporate\Declaration of Assignment Final.doc

RECORDED: 07/18/2005